a
AD8079
FEATURES
Factory Set Gain
AD8079A: Gain = +2.0 (Also +1.0 & –1.0)
AD8079B: Gain = +2.2 (Also +1 & –1.2)
Gain of 2.2 Compensates for System Gain Loss
Minimizes External Components

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Gain Range Description Option
AD8079AR G = +2.0 –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD8079AR-REEL G = +2.0 –40°C to +85°C REEL SOIC SO-8
AD8079AR-REEL7 G = +2.0 –40°C to +85°C REEL 7 SOIC SO-8
AD8079BR G = +2.2 –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD8079BR-REEL G = +2.2 –40°C to +85°C REEL SOIC SO-8
AD8079BR-REEL7 G = +2.2 –40°C to +85°C REEL 7 SOIC SO-8
9
REV. A
AD8079
–11–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
8-Lead SOIC (SO-8)
0.1968 (5.00)
0.1890 (4.80)
8 5
41
0.2440 (6.20)
0.2284 (5.80)
PIN 1
0.1574 (4.00)
0.1497 (3.80)
0.0688 (1.75)
0.0532 (1.35)
SEATING
PLANE
0.0098 (0.25)
0.0040 (0.10)
0.0192 (0.49)
0.0138 (0.35)
0.0500
(1.27)
BSC
0.0098 (0.25)
0.0075 (0.19)
0.0500 (1.27)
0.0160 (0.41)
8°
0°
0.0196 (0.50)
0.0099 (0.25)
x 45°